

**TM No. 149/17**  
**R K Steel Vs Shyama Devi**

**04.09.2018**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for defendant that he is not in a position to do admission/denial today in the absence of clarifications from his client and AR of client is not available today. Adjournment sought. Same is allowed.

Both parties are directed to appear with affidavit of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

Put up for framing of issues on **20.12.2018**.

**(TWINKLE WADHWA)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**04.09.2018**

