

TM no.149/17

R K Steel VS Shyama Devi & Anr.

08.08.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

It is submitted that evidence is already going on before
LC.

LC is directed to complete the evidence before the next
date of hearing and filed his report thereby giving the reason for delay
in the evidence in the present matter.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.02.2020**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
08.08.2019