

TM No. 149/17

M/S R.K. Steel v. Shyam Devi Bohra.

04.02.2020

Present: Sh. Kamal Naresh, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Suit received by transfer. It be checked and registered.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant's evidence is being recorded by the Local Commissioner. No report has so far been received.

Copy of this order be sent to the Learned Local Commissioner for submission of status report.

Be put up on 30.04.2020.

(Narinder Kumar)
District Judge
(Commercial Court-03)
04.02.2020