

COVID-19 LOCK DOWN PERIOD

TM no. 149/17

R K Steel VS Shyama Devi

27.08.2020

Matter was fixed for today and was taken up for regular hearing through VC.

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Kamal Naresh for plaintiff present through VC.

Evidence is going on before LC.

Put up for further proceedings on 10.12.2020.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
27.08.2020**