

TM 149/17

M/S R. K. STEEL Vs. SHYAMA DEVI BOHRA

21.02.2022

Matter taken up today in compliance of the Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that the evidence is going-on before Local Commissioner.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.09.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.02.2022