

TM 149/17

M/S R. K. STEEL Vs. SHYAMA DEVI BOHRA

21.08.2023

Present: Sh. Aviral Srivastava, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Matter is pending before Ld LC for recording of evidence and it is informed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff's and defendant no. 1's evidence have already been concluded and matter is now at this stage for recording of evidence of defendant no. 2. Let the same be concluded within two months from today.

Relist the matter for report of Ld LC as well as for final arguments now on 16.01.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.08.2023**