

TM No. 149/17
M/S R. K. Steel Vs. Shyama Devi Bohra

16.01.2024

Present: Sh. Aviral Srivastava, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld counsel for the defendants
through video conferencing.

It is jointly submitted that evidence is still being recorded by the Local Commissioner.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for final arguments to 31.08.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.01.2024