

TM No. 149/17  
M/S R. K. STEEL Vs. SHYAMA DEVI BOHRA

31.08.2024

Present : Mr. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendants.  
Ms. Deepika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Local  
Commissioner.

Report of the Local Commissioner is filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the counsel for the defendants is unwell and therefore unable to appear before the court today.

In view of his submissions, matter is adjourned for final arguments to 25.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
31.08.2024