

TM No. 149/17
M/S R. K. STEEL Vs. SHYAMA DEVI BOHRA

08.09.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

None for defendant.

Ms. Shruti Raje is present as proxy counsel being appointed by New Delhi Bar Association.

Put up for final arguments on 27.01.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.09.2025