

TM 149/17
M/S R. K. STEEL Vs. SHYAMA DEVI BOHRA

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Mr. Devanshu, Ld. proxy Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

None for defendant.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that matter is listed before mediation center today and there are chances of settlement. Considering the submission, put up for confirmation of settlement if any / final arguments on 10.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026